1301360

# CH \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hobbico, Inc.		03/31/2005	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kyosho Corporation	
Street Address:	153 Funako, Atsugi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	243-0034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1301360	KYOSHO THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)569-3529

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 569-1467

Email: ipdocket@gcd.com

Correspondent Name: Tina D. Kourasis/mj

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900022258

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina D. Kourasis	
Signature:	/Tina D. Kourasis/	
Date:	03/31/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=KYOSHO ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0063

03/31/2005 13:10 2173983640 HOBBICO ADMIN PAGE 01

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned, Hobbico, Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1608 Interstate Drive, Champaign, IL 61821, United States, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby, sell, assign and transfer to Kyosho Corporation, whose full post office address is 153 Funako, Atsugi, Kanagawa 243-0034, Japan, its successors and assigns forever, all its right, title and interest in and to the KYOSHO THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS and Design mark, as shown in U.S. trademark Registration No. 1301360, including all the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademark and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of the mark.

EXECUTED at Champaign, Illinois, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2005.

HOBBICO, INC.

By:

Name: Wayne J.Hemming

Title: President

CH02/22376089.1